Date of Instruction 17 July 2015 

Applicant Mr Nat Anson 

Valuation Summary. 
Date of Inspection  17 July 2015  

Date of Valuation 17 July 2015  
Refer to Assumptions / Qualifications 
- Date of Valuation 

Cumulative Assessed 
Value “Before” 

$414,915,000 (Exclusive of GST) 
Four Hundred Fourteen Million Nine 
Hundred and Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

Cumulative Assessed 
Value “After” 

$376,130,000 (Exclusive of GST) 
Three Hundred Seventy Six Million One 
Hundred and Thirty Thousand Dollars 

Acquired Land Value $38,785,000 (Exclusive of GST) 
Thirty Eight Million Seven Hundred and 
Eighty Thousand Dollars 

Prepared By. 
Thomson Maloney & Partners Pty Ltd 
T/A Charter Keck Cramer 

Claudio Petrocco 
B.Bus (Prop), AAPI